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STANDARD ABBREVIATION LIST

A, AMP AMPERE HW
ADDT ADDITION ID
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE INSUL
ADJ ADJACENT INT
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR JST
ARCH ARCHITECT, —URAL JT
B/ BOTTOM OF KVA
BLDG BUILDING KW
BLKG BLOCKING LAV
BM BEAM MAS
BRG BEARING MAX
BSMT BASEMENT MC
CCT CIRCUIT MECH
CEIL CEILING MFR
Cl CAST IRON MIN
CJ CONTROL JOINT MISC
CL CENTERLINE MO
CLOS CLOSET MTD
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MTL
co CLEAN OuT NIC
coL COLUMN NL
CONC CONCRETE NR
CONST CONSTRUCTION NTS
CONT CONTINUOUS 0C
COORD COORDINATE 0D
Cw COLD WATER OFD
D DIMMER OH
DBL DOUBLE OPG
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN PH, ¢
DH DOUBLE HUNG PC
DIA, ¢ DIAMETER PL
DIAG DIAGONAL P.LAM
DIM DIMENSION PERI
DISC DISCONNECT PLYWD
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DN DOWN POLY
DR DOOR RCP
DS DOWNSPOUT RD
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GENERAL NOTES

1. CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS USED SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
ALL APPLICABLE CODES AS LISTED ON THIS SHEET AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE MUNICIPAL, STATE,
AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. ALL NOTED DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY WHERE CONFLICTS ARISE.

3. FIELD VERIFY ALL ITEMS, DIMENSIONS, & CONDITIONS. WHERE SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS, DETAILS OR
DESIGN INTENT CANNOT BE DETERMINED, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
WORK.

4. PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE FINISHED FACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WALL
THICKNESS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS SHOWS NOMINAL WIDTH. ACTUAL WIDTH MAY VARY SLIGHTLY.

5. SUBMIT REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS, REVISIONS OR CHANGES TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR
TO PURCHASE, FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION.

6. CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER RELATED BUILDING COMPONENTS IN ORDER TO
PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND CONTINUOUS ENCLOSURE.

7. COORDINATE WORK WITH OWNER, INCLUDING SCHEDULING TIME AND LOCATIONS FOR DELIVERIES
AND BUILDING ACCESS.

8. MAINTAIN EXITS, EXIT LIGHTING, FIRE PROTECTION DEVICES AND ALARMS IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES.

9. PROTECT AREA OF WORK AND ADJACENT AREAS FROM DAMAGE. PATCH ALL SURFACES AFFECTED
BY THE WORK TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES

10. MAINTAIN WORK AREAS SECURE AND LOCKABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

11. ELEMENTS OF ASSEMBLIES PENETRATING THROUGH FLOORS, CEILINGS, OR WALLS, SHALL NOT
LESSEN THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OR STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE ASSEMBLY. THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL PENETRATIONS ARE FIRE STOPPED WITH APPROPRIATE
MEASURES. SEE MPE SHEETS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF SUCH PENETRATIONS AND ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

12. OWNER TO PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2-A
WITHIN 75 FOOT TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING AND ADDITIONAL FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT OR BUILDING INSPECTOR.

13. STORAGE, DISPENSING OR USE OF ANY FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, GAS OR HAZARDOUS
SUBSTANCES SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL FIRE CODE REGULATIONS.

14, EDGES OF ALL PENETRATIONS AT OUTLETS, SWITCHES, DUCTS, PIPES, ETC. SHALL BE SEALED WITH
APPROPRIATE SEALANT TO MAINTAIN THE RATING OF THE PARTITION.

15. PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS W/LOCKS AS INDICATED AND/OR REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE CODES FOR
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND PLUMBING VALVES. ALL ACCESS PANEL LOCATIONS SHALL BE
REVIEWED WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE EQUIPMENT AND VALVES BEING INSTALLED

16. PATCH & REPAIR ROOF PENETRATIONS WITH ROOFING & INSULATION MATERIALS COMPATIBLE WITH

EXISTING SYSTEM TO ACHIEVE A WEATHER TIGHT CONDITION & MAINTAIN EXISTING ROOF
WARRANTIES.

FIRE ALARM NOTE

1. SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS.
INFORMATION RELATED TO THESE SYSTEMS SHOWN IN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW
DESIGN INTENT ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE PREPARATION AND SUBMITTAL OF
ADDITIONAL DETAILED DOCUMENTATION RELATED TO THOSE SYSTEMS BY THE APPROPRIATE
SUBCONTRACTORS AND OBTAINING THE REQUIRED PERMITS FOR SUCH WORK.
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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

BUILDING CODE:

PLUMBING CODE:

MECHANICAL CODE:
ELECTRICAL CODE:
FIRE CODE:

ENERGY CODE:
LOCAL AMENDMENTS

JURISDICTION:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)
ILLINOIS STATE PLUMBING CODE (ILPC) (CURRENT EDITION)
2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC)

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

ILLINOIS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (CURRENT EDITION)
ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE (CURRENT EDITION)
CURRENT NAPERVILLE BUILDING CODE AMENDMENTS

CITY OF NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS IN DUPAGE COUNTY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 3B TABLE 601
OCCUPANCY: EGRESS — BUSINESS (B) SEC 304.1
PLUMBING — OFFICE TABLE 2902.1
TENANT AREA: 3,256 SF
OCCUPANT LOAD (EGRESS): BUSINESS (150 SF/0CC) - 18 TABLE 10045
ASSEMBLY (15 SF/0CC) - 28
STORAGE (300 SF/0CC) - 0
TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 46
EGRESS WIDTH
OTHER COMPONENTS: 0.2" PER OCCUPANT = 9.2° SEC 1005.3.2
MINIMUM REQUIRED WIDTH: DOOR = 36", CORRIDOR = 44"
EXITS
REQUIRED NUMBER OF EXITS: 1 SEC 1006.1
ACTUAL NUMBER OF EXITS 1
ALLOWABLE SPACES WITH 1 EXIT TABLE 1006.2.1
BUSINESS OCCUPANCY 49 OCCUPANTS MAX
MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE 75’0
TRAVEL DISTANCE
MAX ALLOWABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE:  200'—0" TABLE 1017.2
ACTUAL MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE: 740"
LENGTH OF DEAD END CORRIDORS:  50'—0" MAX SEC 1020.4

FIRE PROTECTION:
PLUMBING

OCCUPANT LOAD (PLUMBING):

NON SPRINKLERED

BUILDING SERVED BY COMMON PUBLIC/EMPLOYEE RESTROOM
FACILITIES AND SERVICE SINKS AT EACH FLOOR.

CERTIFICATION

ARCHITECT:
TORCH ARCHITECTURE, INC.

| HAVE PREPARED, OR CAUSED TO BE PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, THE ATTACHED PLANS DATED MAY
14, 2019 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE INTERIOR RENOVATION AT 29 S WEBSTER STREET, SUITE 200,
NAPERVILLE, IL IN DUPAGE COUNTY AND STATE THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THEY ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE AND NAPERVILLE
ORDINANCE/AMENDMENTS.  DOCUMENTS FOR WHICH SEAL APPLIES ARE LISTED IN DRAWING INDEX BELOW:

TORIN M. HANNAN

LICENSE NUMBER: 001-017455
LICENSE EXPIRES: 11/30/2020

TORCH ARCHITECTURE, INC.

ILLINOIS REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM

LICENSE NUMBER: 184005777
LICENSE EXPIRES: 4/30/2021

DATE: MAY 14, 2019
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